

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Text

File #: 210963, Version: 1

210963

Substitute 1

Substitute resolution relative to legislative bills.

Whereas, The Judiciary and Legislation Committee of the Common Council has recommended the following positions on the bills hereinafter listed and the Common Council being advised of said matters; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby approves the following legislative bill and instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees to support such bill and use its best endeavors to have the same enacted into law, viz:

AB-832/SB-848 Relating to increasing the law enforcement training reimbursement.

Further Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee is opposed to the following legislative bills and hereby instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees in opposition to

AB-889/SB-829 Relating to distributing the proceeds from the sale of tax delinquent property to the former owner.

LRB-5085 Relating to local levy limit adjustments for certain transportation user fee revenues.

AB-588/SB-573 Relating to allowing persons to charge fees for the use of electric vehicle charging stations and the installation and operation of electric vehicle charging stations by the Department of Transportation or a political subdivision.

AB-834/SB-874 Relating to no-knock search warrants and certain expenditures of federal moneys by first class cities.

AB-837 Relating to grants for law enforcement officer recruiting and bonuses for law enforcement officers.

; And, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee hereby directs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees to watch and report on the following bill:

AB-777/SB-752 Relating to grants to political subdivisions for additional policing and strategic planning to combat crime and grants for beat patrol and specialized officers.

Joanna Polanco Common Council - City Clerk File #: 210963, Version: 1

1/31/2022